(R-95-888)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 285265 ADOPTED ON JAN 31 1995

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with George A. Koteen, Associates, Inc., for Utility Rate Analysis Consultant Services, for a one year period dating back to July 1, 1994 through June 30, 1995, under the terms and conditions set forth in the agreement, on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 285265.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$48,421 from General Services/Buildings Division, Fund 100 (\$16,463.14), Water Utilities (Water), Fund 41500 (\$10,652.62), Water Utilities (Municipal Sewer) Fund 41506 (\$10,652.62), and Metropolitan Water Department, Fund 41508 (\$10,652.62), is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above project.

APPROVED: JQHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Ву

Ælmer L. Heap, Jr./ Deputy City Attorney

ELH:smm 11/23/94

Aud.Cert: 9500710 Or.Dept:Gen.Svcs.

Or.Dept:Gen.Svo R-95-888

Form=r.auagr

			CE	HTIFICA	ATE OF CIT	Y AUDITO	OR AND C	OMPTRO	LLER	
	2.5	•		CEH	FICATE	OF UNALL	LOTTED E	BALANUE	AC	9500710
,	1.1	JEDERV	/ CEDT	IEV :that	the money		ماداد ماداد ماداد	OF DE	LIGINATING PT. NO.:	532
forth in	the	foregoin	na resol	lution is	available in	the Treas	northe a	anticinate	t turias ic d to come	or the purpose set into the Treasury
and is o	ther	wise una	allotted.				cary, or 10	ai iroipato	u 10 001710	o mile the measury
Amou	-					Fund				
							_ 1 0110			
Purpo	ose							·		
								<u></u>		
Date By:										
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER										R'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY	ACCOUNTING DATA JOB OPERATION BENF/								
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
					<u> </u>					
		·	····							
						<u> </u>	<u> </u>	TOTAL	MOUNT	The state of the s
<u></u>								TOTAL	AMOUNT	FUND OVERRIDE
				CERTIFI	CATION O	- UNENC	UMBERE	BALANC	E	
requirent purpose Treasury same ar	ent ans onents of s of s or ents	authorized of the Chaston of the Cha	ed by the narter of Charter tract, the icipated wn, and	e hereto the City of the C at suffici to com that the	attached re y of San Di lity of San Di lent moneys ne into the e said mone	esolution, of ego; and Diego, that Sito meet t Treasury, t ev now ac	can be inc I do hereb sufficient r the obligat to the crea ctually in the	urred without further of the common the comm	out the vio certify, in ove been a d contract ppropriation, togethe	by the contract or lation of any of the conformity with the ppropriated for the are actually in the on from which the r with the moneys encumbered.
Not to	Exc	eed\$		48	3,421.00		·-			
Vendo	or (George A	A Kotes	en, Incor	norated					
701.00	"	<u> 400, gc 7</u>	rotoc	, ii icoi	porated					
Purpo	se /	Authorizi	ng the e	expendit	ure of funds	for agreer	ment to pro	ovide		
	Ĺ	Jtility Ra	te Cons	sultant Se	ervices.		2			
D - 1									: _	
Date December 28, 1994 By: By: By:										
		····				COUNTING D		OR AND CON	APTROLLER	'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY					JOB	OPERATION	BENF/		
LINE 1	O	40012	700	ORG.	ACCOUNT 4151	ORDER 30725	ACCOUNT	EQUIP 41500	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$10,652.62
2	0	40012	700	252	4151	37359		41506		10,652.62
3	0	40012	700	111	4151	2101		41508		10,652.62
4	0	100	532	253	4151	59033				16,463.14
									\(OVERTITE	C40 404 00
										\$48,421.00
AC-361 (REV 2-92) FUND OVERRID										LOND OVEKKIDE

 ℓ -285265

JAN 31 1995

fund override

9500710